\/

<0 N
ﬂ\/eﬂt We connect and protect

Front Panel, Anodized With Untreated Edges,

Unshielded

Servizi di distribuzione di energia

Front Panel, anodized with untreated edges, unshielded. The
panels enable mounting on horizontal rails.

|

CERTIFICAZIONI

RSHS

COMPLIANT

CARATTERISTICHE

Partial width front panel, Al, 2.5 mm

Al, clear anodized, untreated edges

SPECIFICHE
Table 1/3

Numero Package

Rack Height Rack Width g Handle Type Montaggio Front Finish
catalogo Quantity
30818-271

2U 84 HP 1 Nessuno Screw-on Front  Anodized
30818-310

3U 42 HP 1 Nessuno Screw-on Front  Anodized


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-271
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-310

Numero
catalogo

30818-331

30818-352

30818-434

30818-556

30818-577

30818-598

30810-433

30818-747

30818-272

30818-273

30818-274

30818-275

30818-276

30818-277

30818-279

30818-281

30818-282

30818-284

Rack Height

3U

3U

4 U

6 U

6 U

6U

3U

6U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

Rack Width

63 HP

84 HP

84 HP

42 HP

63 HP

84 HP

2 HP

2 HP

3 HP

4 HP

5HP

6 HP

7 HP

8 HP

10 HP

12 HP

14 HP

16 HP

Package
Quantity

Handle Type

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Montaggio

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Front Finish

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-331
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-352
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-434
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-556
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-577
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-598
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30810-433
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-747
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-272
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-273
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-274
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-275
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-276
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-277
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-279
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-281
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-282
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-284
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero
catalogo

30818-289

30818-296

30818-517

30818-518

30818-519

30818-520

30818-521

30818-522

30818-524

30818-526

30818-528

30818-530

30818-535

30818-542

Numero
catalogo

30818-271

30818-310

Rack Height

3U

3U

6 U

6 U

6 U

6U

6U

6U

6 U

6U

6 U

6 U

6U

6U

Rear Finish

Anodized

Anodized

Rack Width

21 HP

28 HP

3HP

4 HP

5HP

6 HP

7 HP

8 HP

10 HP

12 HP

14 HP

16 HP

21 HP

28 HP

Treated Edges

No

No

Package
Quantity

Table 2/3

E conforme a

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

Handle Type

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

Nessuno

EMC Shielding

No

No

Montaggio

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Screw-on Front

Altezza

84 mm

128.4 mm

Front Finish

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Materiale

Alluminio

Alluminio

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-289
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-296
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-517
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-518
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-519
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-520
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-521
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-522
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-524
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-526
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-528
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-530
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-535
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-542
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-271
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-310
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero
catalogo

30818-331

30818-352

30818-434

30818-556

30818-577

30818-598

30810-433

30818-747

30818-272

30818-273

30818-274

30818-275

30818-276

30818-277

Rear Finish

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Treated Edges

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

E conforme a

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

EMC Shielding

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Altezza

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

172.9 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

128.4 mm

261.8 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

Materiale

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-331
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-352
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-434
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-556
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-577
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-598
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30810-433
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-747
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-272
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-273
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-274
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-275
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-276
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-277
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero
catalogo

30818-279

30818-281

30818-282

30818-284

30818-289

30818-296

30818-517

30818-518

30818-519

30818-520

30818-521

30818-522

30818-524

30818-526

Rear Finish

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Anodized

Treated Edges

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

E conforme a

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

EMC Shielding Altezza

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

128.4 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

Materiale

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-279
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-281
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-282
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-284
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-289
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-296
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-517
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-518
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-519
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-520
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-521
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-522
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-524
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-526
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero
catalogo

30818-528

30818-530

30818-535

30818-542

Numero catalogo

30818-271

30818-310

30818-331

30818-352

30818-434

30818-556

30818-577

30818-598

30810-433

30818-747

30818-272

30818-273

Rear Finish

Anodized No
Anodized No
Anodized No
Anodized No

Product Type

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Treated Edges

E conforme a

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

IEC 60297-3-
101, IEEE
1101.1/10

Table 3/3
Tipo

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

EMC Shielding

No

No

No

No

Larghezza

426.4 mm

213 mm

319.7 mm

426.4 mm

426.4 mm

213 mm

319.7 mm

426.4 mm

9.8 mm

9.8 mm

14.9 mm

20 mm

Altezza

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

261.8 mm

Materiale

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Alluminio

Certificazioni

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-528
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-530
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-535
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-542
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-271
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-310
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-331
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-352
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-434
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-556
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-577
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-598
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30810-433
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-747
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-272
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-273
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero catalogo

30818-274

30818-275

30818-276

30818-277

30818-279

30818-281

30818-282

30818-284

30818-289

30818-296

30818-517

30818-518

30818-519

30818-520

30818-521

30818-522

30818-524

30818-526

Product Type

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Front Panel

Tipo

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Larghezza

25 mm

30.T mm

35.2 mm

40.3 mm

50.5 mm

60.6 mm

70.8 mm

80.9 mm

106.3 mm

147.9 mm

14.9 mm

20 mm

25 mm

30.1T mm

35.2 mm

40.3 mm

50.5 mm

60.6 mm

Certificazioni

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

nVent.com
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-274
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-275
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-276
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-277
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-279
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-281
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-282
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-284
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-289
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-296
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-517
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-518
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-519
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-520
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-521
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-522
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-524
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-526
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero catalogo Product Type

30818-528

Front Panel
30818-530

Front Panel
30818-535

Front Panel
30818-542

Front Panel

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Tipo

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Front Panel without
Handle

Larghezza

70.8 mm

80.9 mm

106.3 mm

147.9 mm

Certificazioni

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

RoHS

Please order fixing material (sleeves, collar screws) separately.

AVVERTENZA

AVVERTENZA: i prodotti nVent devono essere installati e usati solo secondo le indicazioni riportate nei fogli delle istruzioni

del prodotto nVent e nei materiali di formazione. | fogli di istruzioni sono disponibili sul sito www.nvent.com e presso il

vostro rappresentante locale dell’assistenza clienti di nVent. Un'installazione scorretta, 'uso improprio, I'applicazione errata

o altre inosservanze delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze di nVent possono causare un malfunzionamento del prodotto, danni

alle proprieta, lesioni corporee gravi e morte e/o I'annullamento della garanzia.

\/
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their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-528
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-530
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-535
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc30818-542
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

