Front Panel, anodized with untreated edges, unshielded. The



Front Panel, Anodized With Untreated Edges, Unshielded

Servizi di distribuzione di energia



CERTIFICAZIONI



CARATTERISTICHE

Partial width front panel, Al, 2.5 mm

Al, clear anodized, untreated edges

SPECIFICHE

Table 1/3							
Numero catalogo	Rack Height	Rack Width	Package Quantity	Handle Type	Montaggio	Front Finish	
30818-271	2 U	84 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized	
30818-310	3 U	42 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized	

Numero catalogo	Rack Height	Rack Width	Package Quantity	Handle Type	Montaggio	Front Finish
30818-331	3 U	63 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-352	3 U	84 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-434	4 U	84 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-556	6 U	42 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-577	6 U	63 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-598	6 U	84 HP	1	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30810-433	3 U	2 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-747	6 U	2 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-272	3 U	3 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-273	3 U	4 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-274	3 U	5 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-275	3 U	6 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-276	3 U	7 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-277	3 U	8 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-279	3 U	10 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-281	3 U	12 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-282	3 U	14 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-284	3 U	16 HP		Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized

Numero catalogo	Rack Height	Rack Width	Package Quantity	Handle Type	Montaggio	Front Finish
30818-289	3 U	21 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-296	3 U	28 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-517	6 U	3 HP		Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-518	6 U	4 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-519	6 U	5 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-520	6 U	6 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-521	6 U	7 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-522	6 U	8 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-524	6 U	10 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-526	6 U	12 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-528	6 U	14 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-530	6 U	16 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-535	6 U	21 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized
30818-542	6 U	28 HP	5	Nessuno	Screw-on Front	Anodized

Table 2/3							
Numero catalogo	Rear Finish	Treated Edges	È conforme a	EMC Shielding	Altezza	Materiale	
30818-271	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	84 mm	Alluminio	
30818-310	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio	

Numero catalogo	Rear Finish	Treated Edges	È conforme a	EMC Shielding	Altezza	Materiale
30818-331	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-352	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-434	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	172.9 mm	Alluminio
30818-556	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-577	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-598	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30810-433	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-747	Anodized	Sì.	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-272	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-273	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-274	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-275	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-276	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-277	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio

Numero catalogo	Rear Finish	Treated Edges	È conforme a	EMC Shielding	Altezza	Materiale
30818-279	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-281	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-282	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-284	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-289	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-296	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	128.4 mm	Alluminio
30818-517	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-518	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-519	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-520	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-521	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-522	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-524	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-526	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio

Numero catalogo	Rear Finish	Treated Edges	È conforme a	EMC Shielding	Altezza	Materiale
30818-528	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-530	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-535	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio
30818-542	Anodized	No	IEC 60297-3- 101, IEEE 1101.1/10	No	261.8 mm	Alluminio

Table 3/3							
Numero catalogo	Product Type	Tipo	Larghezza	Certificazioni			
30818-271	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	426.4 mm	RoHS			
30818-310	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	213 mm	RoHS			
30818-331	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	319.7 mm	RoHS			
30818-352	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	426.4 mm	RoHS			
30818-434	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	426.4 mm	RoHS			
30818-556	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	213 mm	RoHS			
30818-577	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	319.7 mm	RoHS			
30818-598	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	426.4 mm	RoHS			
30810-433	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	9.8 mm	RoHS			
30818-747	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	9.8 mm	RoHS			
30818-272	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	14.9 mm	RoHS			
30818-273	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	20 mm	RoHS			

Numero catalogo	Product Type	Tipo	Larghezza	Certificazioni
30818-274	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	25 mm	RoHS
30818-275	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	30.1 mm	RoHS
30818-276	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	35.2 mm	RoHS
30818-277	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	40.3 mm	RoHS
30818-279	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	50.5 mm	RoHS
30818-281	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	60.6 mm	RoHS
30818-282	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	70.8 mm	RoHS
30818-284	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	80.9 mm	
30818-289	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	106.3 mm	RoHS
30818-296	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	141.9 mm	RoHS
30818-517	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	14.9 mm	
30818-518	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	20 mm	RoHS
30818-519	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	25 mm	RoHS
30818-520	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	30.1 mm	RoHS
30818-521	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	35.2 mm	RoHS
30818-522	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	40.3 mm	RoHS
30818-524	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	50.5 mm	RoHS
30818-526	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	60.6 mm	RoHS

Numero catalogo	Product Type	Tipo	Larghezza	Certificazioni
30818-528	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	70.8 mm	RoHS
30818-530	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	80.9 mm	RoHS
30818-535	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	106.3 mm	RoHS
30818-542	Front Panel	Front Panel without Handle	141.9 mm	RoHS

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Please order fixing material (sleeves, collar screws) separately.

AVVERTENZA

AVVERTENZA: i prodotti nVent devono essere installati e usati solo secondo le indicazioni riportate nei fogli delle istruzioni del prodotto nVent e nei materiali di formazione. I fogli di istruzioni sono disponibili sul sito www.nvent.com e presso il vostro rappresentante locale dell'assistenza clienti di nVent. Un'installazione scorretta, l'uso improprio, l'applicazione errata o altre inosservanze delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze di nVent possono causare un malfunzionamento del prodotto, danni alle proprietà, lesioni corporee gravi e morte e/o l'annullamento della garanzia.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE